

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in SA No. 236/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 7.12.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

that

Counsel for the petitioner has stated before us

he has already moved an application for dasti summons. As per

office report there is no such application has been filed by him

but the counsel showed the proof of the filing of the application

which was filed on 21.12.2006. The office to check an

d verify

and issue the dasti process.

[USHA BHARDWAJ]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER