

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service on the unserved respondent.

Heard.

Allowed.

Publish in 'Andhra Bhoomi', a Telugu daily and 'Deccan Chronicle', an English daily.

Await service.

List the matter on 3.12.2007.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj