

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in SA No. 236/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice no one has appeared on
behalf of respondents to contest the matter. Let fresh
notice be issued to the said respondents returnable within
eight weeks hence indicating that in the event of the said
respondents still being un-represented, the matter will be
taken up for final disposal in their absence.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master