

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA(SIN.DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, who has filed an application on 28.9.2010 for proposed legal heirs of the deceased petitioner, may file vakalatnama on or before 24.1.2011.

The learned Advocate, present for the proposed legal heirs agrees to serve unserved respondents during this time by dasti mode.

On payment of process fee and supply of additional copies, issue notice upon the unserved respondents which is permitted to be served through the nearest civil court or the trial court. Such matter is pending since the year 2006.

List again on 3.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR