

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2005 in SA No. 236/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA(SIN.DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter is pending since 2006 for confirming service only.
Therefore, there is no sense for adjourning the matter before this court,
list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, if
petitioners fails to file proof of service, as last chance, on or before 6th
August, 2011 without waiting for any formal order or proof of service
thereafter.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar