

\210
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA(SIN.DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 30.8.2011 mentions that service of notice is complete, but the affidavit filed by the original petitioner stating that notice was served on respondent Nos.1 to 6 through their local counsel at Trial Court is barred by 18 days. Having regard to the facts of the case, delay in filing the affidavit is condoned.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

\210
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4904/2006

ADAVI GOLLA CHEVITI KRISHTAPPA(SIN.DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAVI GOLLA MALLAPURAM KRISTHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 30.8.2011 mentions that service of notice is complete, but the affidavit filed by the original petitioner stating that notice was served on respondent Nos.1 to 6 through their local counsel at Trial Court is barred by 18 days. Having regard to the facts of the case, delay in filing the affidavit is condoned.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master